

GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer
Balurghat Irrigation Sub Division
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur-733101

Memo No.: 299 Dated: - 06.09.2019

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.WBIW/SDO/BISD/NIQ-03 Of 2019-20.

Sealed Quotations are hereby invited by the Sub Divisional Officer, Balurghat Irrigation Sub Division on behalf of the Governor to the state of West Bengal for the work as per list attached with from reputed agencies / suppliers / owner of Boat as hire charge basis for "Supply of 3 (Three) nos. without engine boat at Patiram, Balurghat & Fatepur to Measure velocity, collect water sample/ bed load sample & for different survey works e.t.c as & when required upto june-2020 under Balurghat Irrigation Sub-Division of South Dinajpur Irrigation Division".

The other particulars are given below:

Last date of receipt of application for Quotation Format: 16/09/2019 upto 16.00 Hrs.

Date of issuance of quotation Format (Free of Cost): 17/09/2019 upto 16.00 Hrs.

Date, Time of Venue of dropping of sealed Quotations : 18/09/2019 upto 14.00 Hrs. at

the chamber of the undersigned.

Date, Time and Venue of Opening of Quotations : 18/09/2019 at 15.00 Hrs. and

onwards at the chamber of undersigned.

Accepting Authority : **Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle-I,**

Green Park, Malda

Terms and conditions

- i) The rate of dry boat is to be quoted by the quotationers both word and figure for daily hire charges only.
- ii) Quotation should be accompanied the self-attested copies of the following.
 - a) PAN Card
 - b) Trade License
 - c) P. Tax Clearance Certificate.
 - d) GSTIN
 - e) Latest I.T Return Receipt

Non-submission of the paper / papers as stated will lead to rejection of quotation.

- iii) The quoted rate should be inclusive of hire charges of boat, pay and allowances of crews and other incidental charges for its maintenance.
- iv) The crews of boat is / are to be sufficiently experienced.

- v) Payment of monthly hire charge of boat will be made from the office of the Executive Engineer, South Dinajpur Irrigation Division on submission of bill as per record entry of log book issued to this Sub-Division end and as per availability of fund.
 - vi) Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle-I reserves the right to accept, rejection any quotation or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof.
 - vii) Work-order will be issued by the Executive Engineer, South Dinajpur Irrigation Division. The successful bidder will have to execute formal agreement with the Executive Engineer, South Dinajpur Irrigation Division as per his direction.
 - viii) The contract will remain valid upto June-2020 commencing from October-2019, which may be extended as per further requirement of Hydrological data.
 - ix) During the entire period of contract, the boat shall have to keep is running condition. In case of any repair work, another boat has to be supplied against the said one, failure of which the Department will realise the hire charges of boat @ 2 (two) times of daily rate from the bill.
 - x) The nominal size of boat should be 32' x 9' with proper sitting arrangement and provision of shed on top. The boat is to be supplied within 3 (Three) days from the date of issue of work order. In case of extreme emergency the service of crews with boat may be necessary both day and night.
 - xi) Any loss or damage due to unwanted situation /accident the sole responsibility is to be borne by the owner of boat.
 - xii) The acceptance of any quotation is not obligatory and the Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle-I reserves the right to reject any of all the quotations received without assigning any reason.
 - xiii) No advance payment will be admissible.
 - xiv) Conditional offer which do not fulfil any of the above conditions are liable to be informal.
- xv) In case of any unprecedented incident schedule for quotation procedure will automatically be deferred to the next working day.

-Sd/-

Sub Divisional Officer,
Balurghat Irrigation Sub Division
Date: 06.09.2019

Memo No. 299 (5)

Copy forwarded for information and further circulation to the :-

- i) Chief Engineer, North, Irrigation & Waterways Dte., Malda.
- ii) Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle-I, Green Park, Malda.
- iii) Executive Engineer, South Dinajpur Irrigation Division.
- iii) S.D.O., Gamgarampur Irrigation Sub-Division, Gangarampur, Dakshin Dinajpur.
- iv) Account Section / Estimating Section of South Dinajpur Irrigation Division.
- v) Notice Board of this Sub Divisi

-Sd/-

Sub Divisional Officer,

Balurghat Irrigation Sub Division

FORMAT FOR QUOTATING RATES

Ref: N.I.Q.No. <u>WBIW/SDO/BISD/NIQ-03 Of 2019-20.</u>, dated. 06.09.2019

Name of Work: "Supply of 3 (Three) nos. without engine boat at Patiram, Balurghat & Fatepur to Measure velocity, collect water sample/bed load sample & for different survey works e.t.c as & when required upto june-2020 under Balurghat Irrigation Sub-Division of South Dinajpur Irrigation Division".

| Sl. No. | Description of item | Quantity | Unit | Rate of hire charges quoted both in figures & words inclusive of all taxes (Rs/day/boat) |
|------------|---|----------|------|--|
| 1 | Supply of 1 (One) no. Without Engine Boat | 1 | Day | |

Signature of the Agency

-Sd/-

Sub Divisional Officer, Balurghat Irrigation Sub Division